MODEL: M2XRP2
Super-mini Signal Conditioners Mini-M Series
ENCODER SPEED TRANSMITTER
(PC programmable; built-in excitation)
Functions & Features
• Converts a two-phase forward and reverse rotation
pulse signal with 90 degree phase difference into a forward

Model
MODEL: M2XRP2-[1][2][3]-[4][5]
ORDERING INFORMATION
• Code number: M2XRP2-[1][2][3]-[4][5]
Specify a code from below for each [1] through [5].
  (e.g. M2XRP2-000-M2/CE/Q)
• Specify the specification for option code /Q
  (e.g. /C01/S01)
• Non-specified orders will be shipped at default factory
settings (M2XRP2-000: Open collector input/12 V
excitation/4 – 20 mA output). However, a power suffix code
must be specified.
If you specify a full code number without specific calibration
ranges, the input frequency is factory set to the maximum
range available for the selected input code and the output is
set to the default range. Use Ordering Information Sheet
(No. ESU-5059).
Note: Must be used with its socket.  NOT installable to a
multi-unit installation base. (e.g. model: M2BS-16)
[1] INPUT
0: User-calibrated (Factory default: open collector, 0 – 100 kHz)
If the unit is to be factory-calibrated to a specific
input type, please select from the following:
A: Open collector
B: Voltage pulse
J: RS-422 line driver pulse
[2] EXCITATION
0: User-calibrated (Factory default: 12 V DC / 5 mA)
If the unit is to be factory-calibrated to a specific
voltage value, please select from the following:
1: 5 V DC / 5 mA
4: 12 V DC / 5 mA
[3] OUTPUT
0: User-calibrated (Factory default: 4 – 20 mA)
If the unit is to be factory-calibrated to a specific
output type, please select from the following:
Current
Z1: Range 0 – 20 mA DC
Voltage
V1: Range -2.5 – +2.5 V DC
V2: Range -10 – +10 V DC
(Configurator software is used to change output over the
described range of the selected suffix code. For changing
out of this range, set the Output Range Selectors inside the
unit before software adjustment.)
[4] POWER INPUT
AC Power
M2: 100 – 240 V AC (Operational voltage range 85 – 264 V,
47 – 66 Hz)
(90 – 264 V for UL)
DC Power
R: 24 V DC
(Operational voltage range 24 V ±10 %, ripple 10 %p-p max.)
P: 110 V DC
(Operational voltage range 85 – 150 V, ripple 10 %p-p max.)
(110 V ±10 % for UL)
[5] OPTIONS (multiple selections)
Standards & Approvlas (must be specified)
/N: Without CE or UL
/CE: CE marking
/UL: UL approval, CE marking
Other Options
MODEL: M2XRP2
blank: none
/Q:  Option other than the above (specify the specification)
(UL not available)
SPECIFICATIONS OF OPTION: Q (multiple selections)
COATING (For the detail, refer to M-System's web site.)
/C01: Silicone coating
/C02: Polyurethane coating
/C03: Rubber coating
TERMINAL SCREW MATERIAL
/S01: Stainless steel
RELATED PRODUCTS
• JX configurator connection kit (model: JXCON)
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
Construction: Plug-in
Connection: M3 screw terminals (torque 0.8 N·m)